

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202 ⁻	1-2276	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/3	/2021			In control:	Committee on Finance and I	_aw
On agenda:	12/7	/2021			Final action:	12/20/2021	
Enactment date:	12/2	0/2021			Enactment #:	894	
Effective date:	12/2	7/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Grant Agreement with Allegheny County for the receipt of Coronavirus Relief funds in the amount of FIFTY THOUSAND (\$50,000.00) dollars.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, GRANT(S)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021-2276 Cover Letter County CARES - Letter, 2. Summary 2021-2276						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
12/27/2021	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
12/20/2021	1	City Cou	incil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
12/15/2021	1	Standing	g Committee	Э	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Grant Agreement with Allegheny County for the receipt of Coronavirus Relief funds in the amount of FIFTY THOUSAND (\$50,000.00) dollars.

Read and referred

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

City Council

1

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Grant Agreement with Allegheny County for the receipt of Coronavirus Relief funds in the amount of FIFTY THOUSAND (\$50,000.00) dollars. These grant funds shall be used to reimburse eligible City expenditures related to the COVID-19 response, as set by County and federal guidelines. Funds shall be deposited to account 11101.102200.45.45703.

12/7/2021